
Cherry and Silver Invitational 
Albuquerque (USA), 20. – 21. januar 2012 

 
Women Weight Throw / 20.01.2012 

========================================================================== 

   NCAA Auto: A   21.00m  2012 

    Conv Ctr: T 81-00.50  2/27/2010   Amber Campbell, Nike 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals 

========================================================================== 

Flight 1  

  1 Luisa Musika                 San Francisco St.       15.97m   52-04.75 

      14.51m  15.97m  15.12m  15.92m  15.40m  15.85m 

  2 Holli Salazar                Colorado St.-Pueblo     15.01m   49-03.00 

      14.89m  FOUL  14.01m  13.90m  13.97m  15.01m 

  3 Carissa Alexander            New Mexico H            14.89m   48-10.25 

      14.89m  FOUL  FOUL 

  4 Špela Hus                    Utah State              14.85m   48-08.75 
      14.74m  14.72m  14.85m 
  5 Deirdra Bridgett             San Francisco St.       14.16m   46-05.50 

      14.16m  14.10m  FOUL 

  6 Taylor Gunn                  Utep                    13.85m   45-05.25 

      FOUL  13.85m  FOUL 

  7 Lydia Aligaz                 New Mexico H            12.91m   42-04.25 

      FOUL  11.68m  12.91m 

  8 Krystal Flemings             Utep                    12.78m   41-11.25 

      10.61m  12.43m  12.78m 

  9 Aisha Lee                    Utep                    12.29m   40-04.00 

      FOUL  9.97m  12.29m 

 10 Krystel Martinez             Colorado St.-Pueblo     12.24m   40-02.00 

      10.53m  FOUL  12.24m 

Flight  2 

  1 Linda Oseso                  California              18.53m   60-09.50 

      FOUL  17.80m  18.53m  17.58m  18.22m  17.71m 

  2 Kiah Hicks                   Colorado St.            17.95m   58-10.75 

      15.38m  FOUL  FOUL  17.60m  17.95m  17.58m 

  3 Elizabeth Johnson            Colorado St.            16.83m   55-02.75 

      16.13m  15.77m  16.83m  15.37m  FOUL  16.04m 

  4 Jessica Sharbono             Colorado St.            16.69m   54-09.25 

      16.18m  16.69m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL 

  5 Keeley Eldredge              Utah State              16.62m   54-06.50 

      15.21m  15.04m  FOUL  15.63m  15.79m  16.62m 

  6 Lindsey Spencer              Utah State              16.27m   53-04.50 

      15.11m  16.27m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  16.14m 

  7 Melanie Heslop               Utah State              14.59m   47-10.50 

      FOUL  14.37m  14.59m 

 -- Bellosie Frazier             New Mexico St.            FOUL 

      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL 

========================================================================== 

   NCAA Auto: A   21.00m  2012 

    Conv Ctr: T 81-00.50  2/27/2010   Amber Campbell, Nike 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals 

========================================================================== 

Finals  

  1 Linda Oseso                  California              18.53m   60-09.50 

      FOUL  17.80m  18.53m  17.58m  18.22m  17.71m 

  2 Kiah Hicks                   Colorado St.            17.95m   58-10.75 

      15.38m  FOUL  FOUL  17.60m  17.95m  17.58m 

  3 Elizabeth Johnson            Colorado St.            16.83m   55-02.75 

      16.13m  15.77m  16.83m  15.37m  FOUL  16.04m 

  4 Jessica Sharbono             Colorado St.            16.69m   54-09.25 

      16.18m  16.69m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL 

  5 Keeley Eldredge              Utah State              16.62m   54-06.50 

      15.21m  15.04m  FOUL  15.63m  15.79m  16.62m 



  6 Lindsey Spencer              Utah State              16.27m   53-04.50 

      15.11m  16.27m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  16.14m 

  7 Luisa Musika                 San Francisco St.       15.97m   52-04.75 

      14.51m  15.97m  15.12m  15.92m  15.40m  15.85m 

  8 Holli Salazar                Colorado St.-Pueblo     15.01m   49-03.00 

      14.89m  FOUL  14.01m  13.90m  13.97m  15.01m 

  9 Carissa Alexander            New Mexico H            14.89m   48-10.25 

      14.89m  FOUL  FOUL 

 10 Špela Hus                    Utah State              14.85m   48-08.75 
      14.74m  14.72m  14.85m 
 11 Melanie Heslop               Utah State              14.59m   47-10.50 

      FOUL  14.37m  14.59m 

 12 Deirdra Bridgett             San Francisco St.       14.16m   46-05.50 

      14.16m  14.10m  FOUL 

 13 Taylor Gunn                  Utep                    13.85m   45-05.25 

      FOUL  13.85m  FOUL 

 14 Lydia Aligaz                 New Mexico H            12.91m   42-04.25 

      FOUL  11.68m  12.91m 

 15 Krystal Flemings             Utep                    12.78m   41-11.25 

      10.61m  12.43m  12.78m 

 16 Aisha Lee                    Utep                    12.29m   40-04.00 

      FOUL  9.97m  12.29m 

 17 Krystel Martinez             Colorado St.-Pueblo     12.24m   40-02.00 

      10.53m  FOUL  12.24m 

 -- Bellosie Frazier             New Mexico St.            FOUL 

      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL 

 
 
Women Shot Put / 21.01.2012 

========================================================================== 

   NCAA Auto: A   17.20m  2012 

    Conv Ctr: T 65-02.25  2/27/2011   Jill Camarena-Williams, Unattached 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals 

========================================================================== 

Flight 1  

  1 Tiffany Kenney               Tulane                  10.05m   32-11.75 

      9.67m  10.05m  9.67m 

  2 Shaquana Logan               Washington St.           9.73m   31-11.25 

      9.73m  8.62m  9.11m 

  3 Marine Menez                 Utep                     9.47m   31-01.00 

      9.47m  9.16m  9.40m 

  4 Deirdra Bridgett             San Francisco St.        9.30m   30-06.25 

      9.20m  8.72m  9.30m 

  5 Aeisha McDavid               Utep                     9.28m   30-05.50 

      9.06m  9.28m  9.28m 

  6 Jallycia Pearson             Utep                     8.92m   29-03.25 

      8.85m  8.92m  8.36m 

  7 Alycia Gamargo               New Mexico H             8.07m   26-05.75 

      FOUL  8.07m  7.85m 

Flight  2 

  2 Melanie Heslop               Utah State              12.31m   40-04.75 

      11.12m  12.31m  11.32m 

  3 Keeley Eldredge              Utah State              12.13m   39-09.75 

      11.70m  12.13m  FOUL 

  4 Elizabeth Wilson             Byu                     12.01m   39-05.00 

      11.01m  11.91m  12.01m 

  5 Holli Salazar                Colorado St.-Pueblo     11.43m   37-06.00 

      11.14m  11.43m  FOUL 

  6 Danisha Phipps               New Mexico H            11.14m   36-06.75 

      10.76m  11.14m  10.65m 

  7 Tako Niare                   Utep                    10.91m   35-09.50 

      10.91m  10.62m  9.60m 

  8 Ann-Marie Duffus             Grand Canyon            10.54m   34-07.00 

      10.25m  10.54m  9.93m 



  9 Krystel Martinez             Colorado St.-Pueblo     10.16m   33-04.00 

      FOUL  10.16m  10.13m 

 10 Zoe Meade                    New Mexico St.           9.94m   32-07.50 

      9.86m  9.94m  FOUL 

Flight  3 

  1 Špela Hus                    Utah State              14.58m   47-10.00 
      14.58m  FOUL  13.81m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL 

  2 Luisa Musika                 San Francisco St.       13.94m   45-09.00 

      11.90m  13.40m  13.94m  FOUL  FOUL  12.66m 

  3 Mary Barnett                 Washington St.          13.58m   44-06.75 

      13.58m  13.03m  FOUL  FOUL  13.16m  FOUL 

  4 Elizabeth Johnson            Colorado St.            13.57m   44-06.25 

      12.13m  13.57m  13.49m  13.38m  FOUL  13.11m 

  5 Kiah Hicks                   Colorado St.            13.56m   44-06.00 

      11.58m  13.56m  FOUL  12.49m  FOUL  FOUL 

  6 Hanna Johnson                Portland State          13.46m   44-02.00 

      13.34m  13.46m  FOUL  13.08m  FOUL  FOUL 

  7 Taylor Gunn                  Utep                    13.10m   42-11.75 

      13.10m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  11.88m  12.60m 

  8 Jessica Sharbono             Colorado St.            13.07m   42-10.75 

      10.96m  13.07m  13.00m 

  9 Shae Carson                  Portland State          12.61m   41-04.50 

      12.24m  12.61m  FOUL 

Flight  4 

  1 Bellosie Frazier             New Mexico St.          13.27m   43-06.50 

      13.17m  12.58m  FOUL  13.27m  12.86m  12.75m 

  1 Cecily Boyce                 Byu                     10.12m   33-02.50 

      9.75m  10.12m  10.04m 

  4 Samantha Bowe                New Mexico               9.54m   31-03.75 

      9.54m  9.30m  9.05m 

========================================================================== 

   NCAA Auto: A   17.20m  2012 

    Conv Ctr: T 65-02.25  2/27/2011   Jill Camarena-Williams, Unattached 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals 

========================================================================== 

Finals  

  1 Špela Hus                    Utah State              14.58m   47-10.00 
      14.58m  FOUL  13.81m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL 

  2 Luisa Musika                 San Francisco St.       13.94m   45-09.00 

      11.90m  13.40m  13.94m  FOUL  FOUL  12.66m 

  3 Mary Barnett                 Washington St.          13.58m   44-06.75 

      13.58m  13.03m  FOUL  FOUL  13.16m  FOUL 

  4 Elizabeth Johnson            Colorado St.            13.57m   44-06.25 

      12.13m  13.57m  13.49m  13.38m  FOUL  13.11m 

  5 Kiah Hicks                   Colorado St.            13.56m   44-06.00 

      11.58m  13.56m  FOUL  12.49m  FOUL  FOUL 

  6 Hanna Johnson                Portland State          13.46m   44-02.00 

      13.34m  13.46m  FOUL  13.08m  FOUL  FOUL 

  7 Bellosie Frazier             New Mexico St.          13.27m   43-06.50 

      13.17m  12.58m  FOUL  13.27m  12.86m  12.75m 

  8 Taylor Gunn                  Utep                    13.10m   42-11.75 

      13.10m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  11.88m  12.60m 

  9 Jessica Sharbono             Colorado St.            13.07m   42-10.75 

      10.96m  13.07m  13.00m 

 10 Shae Carson                  Portland State          12.61m   41-04.50 

      12.24m  12.61m  FOUL 

 11 Melanie Heslop               Utah State              12.31m   40-04.75 

      11.12m  12.31m  11.32m 

 12 Keeley Eldredge              Utah State              12.13m   39-09.75 

      11.70m  12.13m  FOUL 

 13 Elizabeth Wilson             Byu                     12.01m   39-05.00 

      11.01m  11.91m  12.01m 

 14 Holli Salazar                Colorado St.-Pueblo     11.43m   37-06.00 

      11.14m  11.43m  FOUL 



 15 Danisha Phipps               New Mexico H            11.14m   36-06.75 

      10.76m  11.14m  10.65m 

 16 Tako Niare                   Utep                    10.91m   35-09.50 

      10.91m  10.62m  9.60m 

 17 Ann-Marie Duffus             Grand Canyon            10.54m   34-07.00 

      10.25m  10.54m  9.93m 

 18 Krystel Martinez             Colorado St.-Pueblo     10.16m   33-04.00 

      FOUL  10.16m  10.13m 

 19 Cecily Boyce                 Byu                     10.12m   33-02.50 

      9.75m  10.12m  10.04m 

 20 Tiffany Kenney               Tulane                  10.05m   32-11.75 

      9.67m  10.05m  9.67m 

 21 Zoe Meade                    New Mexico St.           9.94m   32-07.50 

      9.86m  9.94m  FOUL 

 22 Shaquana Logan               Washington St.           9.73m   31-11.25 

      9.73m  8.62m  9.11m 

 23 Samantha Bowe                New Mexico               9.54m   31-03.75 

      9.54m  9.30m  9.05m 

 24 Marine Menez                 Utep                     9.47m   31-01.00 

      9.47m  9.16m  9.40m 

 25 Deirdra Bridgett             San Francisco St.        9.30m   30-06.25 

      9.20m  8.72m  9.30m 

 26 Aeisha McDavid               Utep                     9.28m   30-05.50 

      9.06m  9.28m  9.28m 

 27 Jallycia Pearson             Utep                     8.92m   29-03.25 

      8.85m  8.92m  8.36m 

 28 Alycia Gamargo               New Mexico H             8.07m   26-05.75 

      FOUL  8.07m  7.85m 

 

 


